

Bail Matters 83/2026
STATE Vs. RAKHI ALIAS KASHISH SHUKLA
FIR NO. 125/2022 (Cyber Police Station)

13.01.2026

This is the Fifth application under section 483 of Bhartiya Nagrik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023, filed on behalf of the applicant/accused Rakhi Alias Kashish Shukla for grant of regular bail.

Present : Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Shan-Ul-Islam, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/accused.

Reply to the application has been received from IO.
At request, put up for arguments on **20.01.2026**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /13.01.2026