

Bail Matters 83/2026
STATE Vs. RAKHI ALIAS KASHISH SHUKLA
FIR No. 125/2022
PS- (Cyber Police Station)
u/s 328/380/420/411/34/120B/201 IPC

16.03.2026

This is an application under Section 483 of Bhartiya Nagrik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023, filed on behalf of the applicant/accused Rakhi @ Kashish Shukla for grant of regular bail.

Present: Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. S. Islam and Sh. Shan-ul-Islam (through VC),
Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.

Arguments heard.

Put up for **order/clarifications, if any** on tomorrow
i.e. **17.03.2026**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /16.03.2026